page

78 FEATURES

(Not required for operation)

STEERING LOCK

SEAT

HELMET HOLDER

DOCUMENT BAG

CENTER COMPARTMENT
STORAGE COMPARTMENT FOR
U-SHAPED ANTI-THEFT LOCK
RIGHT POCKET

LEFT POCKET

SIDE COVER

LOWER COWL

LEFT SIDE COWL

FUEL TANK MAINTENANCE
POSITION

HEADLIGHT AIM VERTICAL
ADJUSTMENT

page
93 OPERATION

93

95
100
101
103
106
107

PRE-RIDE INSPECTION
STARTING THE ENGINE
RUNNING-IN

RIDING

BRAKING

PARKING

ANTI-THEFT TIPS



