page		page	
<b>78</b>	FEATURES	93 (	PERATION
	(Not required for operation)	93	PRE-RIDE INSPECTION
78	STEERING LOCK	95	STARTING THE ENGINE
79	SEAT	100	RUNNING-IN
80	HELMET HOLDER	101	RIDING
81	DOCUMENT BAG	103	BRAKING
82	CENTER COMPARTMENT	106	PARKING
83	STORAGE COMPARTMENT FOR	107	ANTI-THEFT TIPS
	U-SHAPED ANTI-THEFT LOCK		
84	RIGHT POCKET		
85	LEFT POCKET		
86	SIDE COVER		
87	LOWER COWL		
88	LEFT SIDE COWL		
90	FUEL TANK MAINTENANCE		
	POSITION		
92	HEADLIGHT AIM VERTICAL		
	ADJUSTMENT		